

## TOWN OF NEWBURGH

OFFICE	OF	Zoning	BOARD
(8	45)	566-49	01

Michael II II Cro	ossroads of the Northeast
1 ZONIN	IG BOARD OF APPEALS
	OLD TOWN HALL GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBUF	RGH, NEW YORK 12550
OF ZONING BOARD	APPLICATION
345) 566-4901	DATED: $\frac{7}{22}/15$
TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEWBURG	
I (WE) FRANK PERUG	TNO PRESENTLY
RESIDING AT NUMBER 22	TRAVIS LANE
TELEPHONE NUMBER 84:	5-564-0794
THE FOLLOWING:	TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR  A USE VARIANCE
X	AN AREA VARIANCE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE
	SPECIAL PERMIT
1. LOCATION OF THE PROP	PERTY:
14-2-9.2	(TAX MAP DESIGNATION)
22 TRAVIS LANE	(STREET ADDRESS)
AIR	(ZONING DISTRICT)
SECTION AND SUBSECT NUMBER; DO NOT QUOT	ING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE ION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY TE THE LAW). Schedule 2



# TOWN OF NEW BURGH Crossroads of the Northeast \_\_\_\_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

VOW,	Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550
TIE X7A	
. IF VA	RIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:
a)	APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. SEE
	ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: 7/8/2015
b)	OR DENIAL (REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD, SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:
. DESC	RIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT: AREA VARIANCE
	REAL YARD
777 1 7	
. IF A U	JSE VARIANCE IS REQUESTED: STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:
a)	UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT IS
•	DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:
	(ATTACH WITH THIS APPLICATION COMPETENT FINANCIAL EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING SUCH DEPRIVATION)
b)	THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A
	SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:
(c)	THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:



## TOWN OF NEWBURGH Crossroads of the Northeast

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLD TOWN HALL 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

ΔN	AREA VARIANCE IS REQUESTED:
a)	THE VARIANCE WILL NOT PRODUCE AN UNDESIRABLE CHANGE IN
	THE CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR A DETRIMENT TO NEARBY PROPERTIES BECAUSE:
	Adjoining Property IN ROAM is FARMLAND
b)	THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE ACHIEVED BY SOME METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT TO PURSUE,
	OTHER THAN AN AREA VARIANCE, BECAUSE:
	ALGERNATE LOCATION OF THE POOL
	OR FURTHER REDUCTION OF REAR SIDE Y
c)	THE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAL BECAUSE:
	THE EXISTING POOL LOCATION HAS REAL YARLE GREATER THAN THOSE REQUIRED IF POOL
	WAS IN ALTERNATE LOCATION NOT ADJACENT TO
d)	THE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT OF
	IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT BECAUSE:
	EXISTING POOL COCATION HAS EXISTED
	SINCE 2002 WITH NO NEIGHBOR



## TOWN OF NEWBURGH

.Crossroads of the Northeast \_\_\_\_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLD TOWN HALL 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

7. ADDIT	TONAL REASC	NS (IF PERTINEN	Γ):	
	• .			
		•		
		Pank	Perug ER (S) SIGNAT	URE .
	_	JNTY OF ORANGE	<b>:</b>	
SWORN TO T	HIS <u>03</u> rd	DAY OF JU		20 15
		Ulan	WS CAM IOTARY PUBLI	C
		1000	NANCY L ELGUETA PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YOU LIC. NO. 01EL6215588 ORANGE COUNTY AMISSION EXPIRES 01-04-2	

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of that adjoining County, Town or City.

(NOTE: BOARD MEMBERS MAKE SITE VISITS TO ALL THE PROPERTIES)

### Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

#### **Instructions for Completing**

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information	
Name of Action or Project:	
SBL 14-2-9.2 An	EA VARIANCE
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):	
SBL 14-2-9.2 Ap.  Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):  22 TRAVIS CANE NEWBURGH  Brief Description of Proposed Action:  ALEA VARIANCE RE: PRIOR I.	N.Y. 12550
Brief Description of Proposed Action:	Built Pool AND DECK
AREA VARIANCE RE: PRIOR I	000
REAL Y	MCD
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telephone: 345-490-2049  E-Mail: peruginof@aol.com
FRANK PERUGINO Address:	E-Mail: Comming Constitution
Address:	peraginor econocon
22 TALAVIS LIGNE City/PO:	
City/PO:	State: Zip Code:
NEWBURGH	N.Y. 12550
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plant in the control of t	an, local law, ordinance, NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action	and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continu	the to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from	any other governmental Agency? NO YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:	
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?	acres
<ul><li>b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?</li><li>c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned</li></ul>	acres
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?	1 + acres
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed ac	tion
Urban Rural (non-agriculture) Industrial Co	mmercial AResidential (suburban)
, J	her (specify):
Parkland Parkland	
·	

5. Is the proposed action,	NO	YES	TAT/A	
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?		I I	N/A	
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?	4		1	
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural		X	$\perp$	
landscape?		NO.	YES	
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area			X	
If Yes, identify:	ι?	NO	YES	
		X		
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		NO	YES	
	İ	N		
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?	ŀ		HH	
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?  9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?				
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:	-	NO	YES	
Toward and tournologies.		X		
10 111111111111111111111111111111111111			<b>                                     </b>	
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES	
If No, describe method for providing potable water:		1571	_	
	_	X	ŀLIJ	
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO	YES	
	F	110	CULL	
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:	_	X	П	
12 a Does the site contain a structure that it list 1		<u> </u>		
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic Places?		NO	YES	
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?				
		X		
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain		NO	YES	
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?		$X \mid I$		
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:		Ϋ́I	П	
11 100, reserved the western of waterbody and extent of anterations in square feet or acres:		1		
	-			
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all the				
Shoreline Forest Agricultural/grasslands Early mid-successional	at ap	pıy:		
☐ Wetland ☐ Urban ☑ Suburban				
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed	7	O	YES	
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?	F			
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?			XZEIG	
, manage panage	+	VO.	YES	
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?	-	40	YES	
If Yes,			CULL	
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?				
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?	-			
If Yes, briefly describe:				
	-		•	
	-			

wafer or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?  If Yes, explain purpose and size:  19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste management facility?  If Yes, describe:  20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?  If Yes, describe:		YES
Solid waste management facility?  If Yes, describe:  20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?  If Yes, describe:		YES
Solid waste management facility?  If Yes, describe:  20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?  If Yes, describe:	ĵ	YES
Solid waste management facility?  If Yes, describe:  20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?  If Yes, describe:	1	YES
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?  If Yes, describe:	9	П
Completed) for hazardous waste?  If Yes, describe:		1 1
Completed) for hazardous waste?  If Yes, describe:	]	
If Yes, describe:	+	YES
		П
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED A POVIETO MENTILLARY AND ACCOUNT OF THE PROPERTY AND ACCOUNT OF THE PROPERT	- 1	
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST KNOWLEDGE	$\perp$	MY
Applicant/sponsor name: FRANK PERUGINO Date: 7/22/15 Signature: Dank Perugin	OF	
Signature: Jank Perugu	OF	

Ag	ency Use Only [If applicable]
Project:	
Date:	

## Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 2 - Impact Assessment

#### Part 2 is to be completed by the Lead Agency.

Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept "Have my responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

		No, or small impact may occur	Moderate to large impact may occur
1.	Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning regulations?	Q	
2.	Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?	X	
3.	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?	図	
·4.	Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?	区	
5.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?	凶	* . Instance
6.	Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?	区	
7.	Will the proposed action impact existing: a. public / private water supplies?	区	
	b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?	区	
8.	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, architectural or aesthetic resources?	区	
9.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?	<b>N</b>	
10.	Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage problems?	X	Parket Section 1
11.	Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?	凶	

Agen	cy Use Only [If applicable]
Project:	
Date:	

### Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 3 Determination of Significance

For every question in Part 2 that was answered "moderate to large impact may occur", or if there is a need to explain why a particular element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring, duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and cumulative impacts.

that the proposed action may result in one or more pote environmental impact statement is required.	•
Check this box if you have determined, based on the info that the proposed action will not result in any significant	ormation and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, adverse environmental impacts.
Name of Lead Agency	Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)



#### **TOWN OF NEWBURGH**

~Crossroads of the Northeast~

#### CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

TELEPHONE 845-564-7801 FAX LINE 845-564-7802

2512-15

#### NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

Date: 07/08/2015

Application No. 15-0321

To: Frank Perugino 22 Travis Ln Newburgh, NY 12550

SBL: 14-2-9.2

**ADDRESS:22 Travis Ln** 

ZONE: AR

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated 05/06/2015 for permit to keep a prior built above ground 24' round pool on the premises located at 22 Travis Ln is returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

Town of Newburgh Municipal Code: Bulk table schedule 2 requires a rear yard setback of 50' minimum.

Joseph Mattina

Cc: Town Clerk & Assessor (500')

File

## Town of Newburgh Code Compliance

A A A A B A B	9 4 4 4 8 8					
OWNER INFORMATION	BUILT	TWITH OU	TA PERMIT	YES.		12
NAME: FI	RANK PERUC	SINO	a-1440-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-		15	
ADDRESS:	DWNER INFORMATION BUILT WITH OUT A PERMIT  IAME: FRANK PERUGINO  22 TRAVIS LANE NEWBURGH NY 12550					«Williamscommunical-journmenterment
PROJECT INFORMATIO	N:					
TYPE OF STRUCTURE:	2	4' ROUND	POOL WITH	1 13' X 12' D	ECK	
SBL: 14-2-9.2	ZONE:	A-R				NAME OF STATE AND ADDRESS OF THE STATE ADDRESS OF THE STATE AND ADDRESS OF THE STATE ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS OF THE STATE AND ADDRESS OF THE STATE
TOWN WATER: YES / [	NO	TOW	SEWER:	YES /	iO	
	MINIMUM	EXISTING	PROPOSED	VARIANCE	VARIANCE PERCENTAGE	
LOT AREA						
LOT WIDTH						: 
LOT DEPTH						
FRONT YARD						• :- •
REAR YARD	50'		38.30	11.70	23.4%	
SIDE YARD	in					ı ·
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT						
BUILDING COVERAGE						
SURFACE COVERAGE				re Dirich Nerdir Contelle contecien drawn service		
NCREASING DEGREE OF NO 2 OR MORE FRONT YARDS I CORNER LOT - 185-17-A	the state of the s		9-C-1		YE YE	and the same of th
ACCESSORY STRUCTU	IRE:					
GREATER THEN 1000 S.F. O FRONT YARD - 185-15-A	R BY FORMU	JLA - 185-15-	A-4	quinne par annes and stemple we whent	YE	S / NO S / NO
STORAGE OF MORE THEN	4 VEHICLES		107 (Product for parameter and parameter and		YE	S / NO
HEIGHT MAX. 15 FEET - 185- 10% MAXIMUM YARD COVER	15-A-1 RAGE - 185-1	5-A-3	the statement and provides the provides and	TOTAL TO CHARLE BY LACASIN MY MANUAL	YE YE	S / NO
NOTES: PRIOR BUILT P						
	- NIVE				or. No olan	*
VARIANCE(S) REQUIRE	D:					
1 Bulk table schedule 2 requi	res a 50' rear	yard setback				
2 -						
	•				and a second	
The state of the s					anga antao an antao anga an anga an anga anga anga anga a	Partyrenning angles partyrens and a few states of the second
4		ecolenius cana austrius canacians accessoria				THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY

Joseph Mattina

8-Jul-15

DATE:

BK: 5514 PG: 12	27 05/04/2001 DEI	ED (R) Image: 1 c	of 3	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Marie and the second se	
,	$last \mathcal{V}$ ORANGE CO	MINTY OF FDV10 OF		
			TICE RECORDING PAGE	
r	NAME(S) OF PARTY(S) TO DOCE	MENT Portion	n of	À
	Bob Travis	SECTION :	14_BLOCK_2_LOT_9	[]
		RE	CORD AND RETURN TO: 150	
	то	Jeffrey R	d. Otto, Esq.	
	Frank Perugino and	710 Broad	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	
	Jennifer Perugino	Newburgh 1	NY 12550	
	THIS IS PAGE ONE OF THE REC	ORDING		
	ATTACH THIS SHEET TO THE FILE RECORDED INSTRUMENT	ST PAGE OF EACH	K 011115	
		ONTA	· · · ·	
,	Affron	O NOT WRITE BELOW	THIS LINE	
8	NSTRUMENT TYPE: DEED X	10RTGAGESATISFACTION	_ASSIGNMENTOTHER	
<u>Ł</u>	PROPERTY LOCATION  2089 BLOOMING GROVE (TN			
	2001 WASHINGTONVILLE (VL 2289 CHESTER (TN)	)4289 MONTGOMERY (7 G)4201 MAYBROOK (VLG	CROSS REF.	
1 .	CHESTER (VIC)	4203 MONTGOMERY (V 4205 WALDEN (VLG)	CERT.COPY ADD'L X-REF.  VLG) MAP# PGS.	
	2489 CORNWALL (TN) CORNWALL (VLG)	4489 MOUNT HOPE (TI	N) PAYMENT TYPE: CHECK X	
	2600 CRAWFORD (TN) 2800 DEERPARK (TN)	X 4600 NEWBURGH (TN)	CASH	
	_3089 GOSHEN (TN) _3001 GOSHEN (VLG)	4800 NEW WINDSOR (TI 5089 TUXEDO (TN)	NO FEE	
	_3003 FLORIDA (VLG) _3005 CHESTER (VLG)	5001 TUXEDO PARK (VL	G) CONSIDERATION \$ 35000 CTAX EXEMPT	
	_3200 GREENVILLE (TN) _3489 HAMPTONBURGH (TN)	5489 WARWICK (TN) 5401 FLORIDA (VLG)		
	3401 MAYBROOK (VLG) 3689 HIGHLANDS (TN)	5403 GREENWOOD LAKE		
****	JOUL HIGHLAND FALLS OF THE	5600 WAWAYANDA (TN) 5889 WOODBURY (TN)	THE INTERPRETATION	
	3889 MINISINK (TN) 3801 UNIONVILLE (VLG)	5801 HARRIMAN (VLG)	(A) COMMERCIAL/FULL 1% (B) 1 OR 2 FAMILY	
	4089 MONROE (TN) 4001 MONROE (VLG)	CITIES	(C) UNDER \$10,000 (E) EXEMPT	
	4003 HARRIMAN (VLG) 4005 KIRYAS JOEL (VLG)	0900 MIDDLETOWN 1100 NEWBURGH	(F) 3 TO 6 UNITS	
	- (VEG)	1300 PORT JERVIS	(I) NAT.PERSON/CR. UNION (I) NAT.PER-CR.UN/1 OR 2	
		9999 HOLD	(K) CONDO	
	Soma of Despor			
	DONNA L. BENSON ORANGE COUNTY CLERK	RECEIVED FROM:	Ka-Vin	
	• •			1
E OF NEW YORK (COUNT	Y OF ORANGE) SS:		LIBER 5514 PAGE 127	4
IN G RARRITT, COUNTY (	CLERK AND CLERK OF THE		•	: !
ERV CERTIEV THAT I HAV	RTS, ORANGE COUNTY, DO E COMPARED THIS COPY WITH		•	Ņ
ORIGINAL THERFOF FILE	D OK RECORDED IN MY OFFICE			. :
MORDANT THEREOF IN W	ND THE SAME IS A CORRECT ITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE			
EUNTO SET MY HAND AN	VID AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL.			
Ong 6	fallow July 2410			
INTY CLERK & CLERK OF	THE SUPREME COUNTY COURT	S, LIBER	5514 PAGE 127	
INGE COUNTY		DRANCE COUNTY OF	ERKS OFFICE 25996 MRL	
		MELUKDED/FILED O	5/04/2001 11:04:59 AM	

COU

FEES 44.00 EDUCATION FUND SERIAL NUMBER: 008976 DEED CNTL NO 55987 RE TAX

BK: 5514 PG: 127 05/04/2001 DEED (R) Image: 2 of 3

CONSULT YOUR LAWYER BEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENT-THIS INSTRUMENT SHOULD BE USED BY LAWYERS ONLY

KOIII5

THIS INDENTURE, made the

27th

day of April

2001

BETWEEN Bob Travis, residing at, 24 Travis Lane, Wallkill, NY

party of the first part, and Frank Perugino & Jennifer Perugino, residing at, 24 Travis Lane, Newburgh, NY 12550, as husband and wife

party of the second part,

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, in the County of Orange, and State of New York, is bounded and described as follows:

KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot 2 on a certain map entitled "Lands of Travis & Barclay, Travis Lane, Newburgh, New York", prepared by Valdina-Marti Engineering & Surveying, PC, dated 9/13/00 and last revised 2/16/01, and filed in the Orange County Clerk's Office on 3/20/01, as filed Map #51-01.

Together with the right of ingress and egress over Travis Lane to the subject premises in common with others.

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets and roads abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof; TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all premises herein granted unto the party of the first part in and to said premises; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the the second part forever.

AND the party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything whereby the said premises have been encumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid.

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consideration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any other purpose. The word "party" shall be construed as if it read "parties" when ever the sense of this indenture so requires.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above written.

IN PRESENCE OF:

Bob Travis

LIBER 5514 PAGE 128

Standard N.Y.B.T.U. Form 8002 - Bargain and Sale Deed, with Covenant against Grantor's Acts - Uniform Acknowledgment Form 3290-3

BK:	5514	PG:	127	A Company of the Comp	ge: 3 of 3
	У	* g		TO BE USED ONLY WHEN THE ACK	KNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE IN NEW YORK STATE
				State of New York, County of Orange	
				On the 27thday of April in the year 2001 before me, the undersigned perspecific approach	in the year
				BOB TRAVIS personally Known to me or proved to me on the bas satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name( (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/ capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of w the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the that he/shor/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
				(signature and office of individual faking acknowledgm Notary Public SHARON L. SLYNE Notary Public, State of New York No. 4963879 Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires March 19, 205	individual taking acknowledgment)
				State (or District of Columbia To	LEDGMENT IS MADE OUTSIDE NEW YORK STATE
				On the	of ss:
				On the day of in the	year hefore me the understand
				personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of si subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the indiv executed the instrument, and that such individual made such a	atisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are)
				(insert the City or other political subdivision) in (and in	sert the State or Country or other place the acknowledgment was taken)
				•	(signature and office of individual taking acknowledgment)
		•	. 4	BARGAIN AND SALE DEED  WITH COVENANT AGAINST GRANTOR'S ACTS  WITH NO	SECTION BLOCK LOT COUNTY OR TOWN STREET ADDRESS
				то	
					Recorded at Request of LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION
			ſ	STANDARD FORM OF NEW YORK BOARD OF TITLE UNDERWRITERS	RETURN BY MAIL TO:
				Distributed by  Lawyers Title Insurance Orporation	Jeffrey R. Otto, Esq. 710 Broadway Newburgh, NY 12550
			ORDING OFFICE		
			FOR USE OF RECK		
			RESERVE THIS SPACE FOR USE OF RECORDING OFFICE	•	
			RESE		

LIBER 3514 PAGE 129



